
Page 1 to 27

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061535-2025 

Contract

FTS - Complete Ophthalmology Solutions 3

Supply Chain Coordination Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-061535
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04489d  
Published 2 October 2025, 9:28am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Supply Chain Coordination Limited

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8UG

Email

scott.musgrave1@supplychain.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061535-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061535-2025
mailto:scott.musgrave1@supplychain.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 27

https://nhssupplychain.app.jaggaer.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FTS - Complete Ophthalmology Solutions 3

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33662100 - Ophthalmologicals

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this framework is to offer the NHS an all-encompassing Ophthalmology
solution with all products available under one framework agreement to enable the NHS to
get the most economical and advantageous route to market with an avenue to realise
maximum potential on savings.

It is anticipated that initial expenditure for this Framework will be circa £90,000,00 GBP in
the first year of this Framework Agreement. If the Framework Agreement is extended to
the maximum duration, the anticipated expenditure will be circa £360,000,000 GBP.
These are approximates only and the values may vary depending on the requirements of
those bodies purchasing under the Framework Agreement.

This framework agreement will have an initial term of 24 months with an option to extend
incrementally for up to a total period of 48 months.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://nhssupplychain.app.jaggaer.com/


Page 3 to 27

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £360,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33115000 - Tomography devices

33122000 - Ophthalmology equipment

33140000 - Medical consumables

33141000 - Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables

33169000 - Surgical instruments

33731110 - Intraocular lenses

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

38634000 - Optical microscopes

38636000 - Specialist optical instruments

50344000 - Repair and maintenance services of optical equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

"This Framework Agreement consists of the following Sub-Lots:

1.1 Ophthalmic Capital and Surgical Equipment

1.2 Machine Specific Consumables

1.3 Intraocular Lenses

1.4 Ophthalmic Procedure Packs



Page 4 to 27

1.5 Ophthalmic Instruments

1.6 Liquids, Gases, Solutions, Gels and Ophthalmic Viscoelastic Device

1.7 Ocular / Ocularplasty

1.8 Glaucoma Equipment, Stents and Plates

1.9 Graft Materials

1.10 Medical Necessary Contact Lenses

1.11 Low Visual Aids

1.12 Services and Software"

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Supply Chain Assessment / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Training and Education Value Add Programmes / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Sales, Service and Quality / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value Fighting Climate Change / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value Equal Opportunity / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This Framework Agreement will have the option to extend for 24 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 27

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-033370

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Complete Ophthalmology Solutions 3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 September 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/033370-2024


Page 6 to 27

Number of tenders received: 62 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 62 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Albert Waeschle Limited

Poole

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK24 - Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AMO United Kingdom Limited

Wokingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alcon Eye Care UK Limited



Page 7 to 27

Camberley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Altomed Limited

Tyne & Wear

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Andersen Caledonia Limited

Bellshill

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM84 - North Lanarkshire



Page 8 to 27

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Associated Optical Products

Slough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bausch & Lomb U.K. Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beaver-Visitec International Sales Limited

Oxfordshire



Page 9 to 27

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Birmingham Optical Group Limited

Cheshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Blink Medical Limited

Altrincham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME



Page 10 to 27

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carl Zeiss Ltd

Cambourne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clonallon Laboratories Ltd

Warrenpoint

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE0 - Ireland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Core Surgical Limited

Thame

Country



Page 11 to 27

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

D.O.R.C. Limited

Rochford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Daybreak Medical Limited

FELTHAM

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 12 to 27

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DTR Medical Limited

Swansea

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL18 - Swansea

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Duckworth And Kent Limited

Hertfordshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ezidrops Ltd

Watford

Country

United Kingdom



Page 13 to 27

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glaukos Uk Limited

Wilmslow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grafton Optical Company Limited

Berkhamsted

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 14 to 27

Hanson Instruments Limited

Redditch

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Heidelberg Engineering Limited

Hemel Hempstead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Innovant Healthcare Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 15 to 27

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Instinctive Limited

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Joint Operations Ltd

Royal Wootton Bassett

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KCI Medical Limited



Page 16 to 27

Loughborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leica Microsystems (UK) Limited

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lenstec (Barbados) Inc.

Wakefield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 17 to 27

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Litechnica Limited

Hillingdon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Main Line (Instruments) Limited

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medscience Distribution Ltd

Banbury



Page 18 to 27

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Meticuly Innovations Ltd

Cambridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Molnlycke Health Care Limited

Oldham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

The contractor is an SME



Page 19 to 27

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Optelec Limited

Ilkeston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF13 - South and West Derbyshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Optos Public Limited Company

Dunfermline

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Oscartech UK Ltd

London

Country



Page 20 to 27

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Osi Inc. Ltd

Barking

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rayner Intraocular Lenses Limited

Worthing

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ28 - West Sussex (North East)

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 21 to 27

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RB Medical Engineering Limited

Ross-on-Wye

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rudolf Riester Gmbh

Jungingen

Country

Germany

NUTS code

DE143 - Zollernalbkreis

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scope Ophthalmics Limited

Crawley

Country

Ireland



Page 22 to 27

NUTS code

IE0 - Ireland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sense Medical Limited

Bagshot

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sight Sciences Inc

Menlo Park

Country

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 23 to 27

Soluvos Medical Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Surgitrac Instruments UK Limited

Irlam

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Topcon Great Britain Medical, Branch Of Topcon Europe Medical B.V

Newbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 24 to 27

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Uniphar Medtech T/A M.E.D. Surgical

Dublin

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE061 - Dublin

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Unisurge International Limited

Newmarket

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH14 - Suffolk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Veni Vidi Medical Limited



Page 25 to 27

Halifax

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vernacare International Limited

Chorley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vision Matrix Limited

Harrogate

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire



Page 26 to 27

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vision Pharmaceuticals Ltd

Macclesfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Accrington Surgical Instrument Suppliers Limited

Bolton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £360,000,000



Page 27 to 27

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Appeals to be logged in accordance with the Public Contract Regulations 2015 (as
amended)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2026-02-23T07:22:23+0000
	TCPDF




